FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

07-23-1999



Docket No.: 14675.5.1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 1995) Copyright 1994-97 Legal (at 2) COB/REVO2	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	78568 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ray Latham Kimber	Name: Diaural, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	·
★ Assignment	Street Address: 2752 South 1900 West
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Ogden State: UT ZIP: 84401
Execution Date: 2/4/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A Detect Application No. (a)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attacts 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Kevin K. Johanson	7. Tabel (a.e. (27. CED 2.44)).
Internal Address: WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower	9. Deposit apparent number:
60 East South Temple	8. Deposit account number:
City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111	23-3178
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Kevin K. Johanson, Reg. No. 38,506 Name of Person Signing	Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: **PATENT**

PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 14675.3 Express Mail Label No. EL1467598552US

WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, DiAural Company L.L.C., having a place of business at 2752 South 1900 West, Ogden, Utah 84401, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within the countries foreign to the United States and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and in and to said application;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar \$1.00 paid by DiAural Company L.L.C., and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ray Latham Kimber has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said DiAural Company L.L.C. the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by DiAural Company L.L.C. for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end

PATENT REEL: 009969 FRAME: 0503 of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Ray Latham Kimber if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Ray Latham Kimber hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent offices to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said DiAural Company L.L.C. as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said DiAural Company L.L.C., its successors and assigns.

In Testimony Whereof, Ray Latham Kimber has caused by his hand to be subscribed hereto this 4th day of February , 1999.

Bv

RAY LATHAM KIMBER

STATE OF UTAH : SS.

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)

On _______, 1999, before me personally appeared Ray Latham Kimber, said assignor, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that the same is true of his own knowledge excepting as to matters therein alleged upon information and belief and as to those matters he believes them to be true, and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commission expires:

pt. 25, 1999

G:\DATA\WPDOCS2\CIA\KKJ\DIAURAL\146753DLASG

RECORDED: 02/23/1999

2